
<표 5> CIS

구 분 1997 1998 1999 2000
2001

1월 2월 3월 4월 5월 6월 7월 8월 9월 10월 11월 12월

실질GDP
증가율
(%)1)

러시아
우크라이나
카자흐스탄
우즈베키스탄

0.8
-3.0
1.7
2.5

-4.9
-1.9
-1.9
4.3

5.4
-0.4
2.7
4.4

8.3
6.0
9.5
4.0

←
9.1
←
←

4.9
7.6
11.0
2.8

→
7.7
→
→

←
8.5
←
←

5.3
9.0
14.0
4.2

→
9.1
→
→

←
10.5
←
←

4.9
10.8
14.0
4.5

→
9.3
→
→

9.1
← 13.2 →

공업생산
증가율
(%)

러시아
우크라이나
카자흐스탄
우즈베키스탄

1.9
-1.8
3.7
2.2

-5.2
-1.0
-2.4
2.3

8.1
4.3
2.7
6.1

9.0
12.9
14.6
6.4

7.8
19.5
←

3.1
16.7
11.1

4.7
17.4
→

7.0
18.4
←

7.0
18.8
13.6

3.7
18.5
→

4.5
17.9
←

5.1
16.9
13.8

3.8
16.6
→

5.1
16.1

4.7
15,6

2.6
14.2

소비자
물가
상승률
(%)

러시아
우크라이나
카자흐스탄
우즈베키스탄

11.0
15.9
17.4
71.0

84.5
10.6
7.1
29.0

36.7
22.7
8.3
29.1

20.1
28.2
13.2
24.9

20.7
20.9
8.4
←

22.3
18.9
9.0
25.2

23.8
17.3
9.8
→

25.0
17.0
10.1

25.0
15.1
9.8

23.7
11.6
9.2

22.2
9.9
8.6

20.9
9.6
8.4

20.1
7.3
8.1

18.8
6.0
7.6

18.6
6.1
7.1

18.6
6.1
6.4

수출
(십억
달러)

러시아
우크라이나
카자흐스탄
우즈베키스탄

88.3
14.2
6.50
4.03

74.2
12.6
5.44
3.22

75.7
11.6
5.59
3.24

105.2
14.5
9.14
3.26

8.4
1.16
0.68
←

16.6
2.37
1.41
0.74

25.5
3.80
2.11
→

34.2
5.18
2.85

43.0
6.51
4.37

52.3
8.01
4.62

60.6
9.37
5.34

69.8
10.70
5.98

78.2
11.99
6.57

86.5
13.50

94.9
14.95

수입
(십억
달러)

러시아
우크라이나
카자흐스탄
우즈베키스탄

73.5
17.1
4.29
4.19

59.1
14.7
4.35
3.12

39.6
11.9
3.68
2.95

44.2
13.9
5.05
2.98

3.2
1.08
0.42
←

6.8
2.23
0.91
0.25

11.1
3.56
1.42
→

15.4
4.78
1.98

20.0
6.09
3.11

24.7
7.42
3.20

29.1
8.64
3.74

33.7
10.08
4.23

37.9
11.36
4.73

42.7
12.77

47.8
14.29

경상수지
(십억
달러)

러시아
우크라이나
카자흐스탄
우즈베키스탄

2.0
-1.34
-0.80
-0.58

0.7
-1.3
-1.23
-0.04

25.0
0.83
-0.17
-0.20

46.3
1.45
1.50
-0.01

←
←
←

11.5
0.28
-0.02

→
→
→

←
←
←

21.0
0.57
-0.53

→
→
→

←
←

28.6
-2.91

→
→

← 34.2 →

환 율
(자국
화폐/
US$)

러시아
우크라이나
카자흐스탄
우즈베키스탄2)

5.784
1.86
75.4
66.4

9.97
2.45
78.3
94.5

24.84
4.17
119.6
125.8

28.15
5.46
142.3
232.0

28.38
5.43
145.4
329.0

28.60
5.43
145.3
334.5

28.68
5.42
145.5
339.2

28.85
5.42
145.5
347.2

29.03
5.41
146.1
355.3

29.11
5.40
146.6
375.8

29.23
5.38
146.8
397.8

29.35
5.33
147.2
417.7

29.43
5.33
147.7
426.0

29.54
5.31
148.0
433.7

29.81
5.35
148.6
683.4

30.02
5.36
150.3

주: 1) 연초～특정한 월/분기의 기간을 대상으로 산정; 2) 월말 기준

<담당: 하유정>


